

## Loyalty Program

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

A Nuvi Global Loyalty Program order is any order placed that meets the terms and conditions outlined below.

- IBO and Preferred Customers are automatically enrolled in the Loyalty Program and earn 5% back in Nuvi Credits to redeem for the products of their choice.
- All product orders are eligible to earn Nuvi Credits as long as the IBO or Preferred Customer has an active account.
- Nuvi Credits expire within 90 days and can only be redeemed if your account is active.
- Nuvi Credits will be deducted for a Loyalty Program order that is returned.
- New Preferred Customers earn Nuvi Credits on all orders placed during the first month of product purchases.
- Nuvi Credits are non-transferable.
- Nuvi Credits may be redeemed through the Nuvi Global app, on your nuviglobal.com account, or by calling Customer Service at 1-844-740-6938.
- Nuvi Credits redemptions cannot be returned or exchanged.
- Taxes may apply to redemption fees, surcharges, Nuvi Credit redemption orders.
- Products redeemed through Nuvi Credits have no QV, PV or CV.
- Nuvi Credits may not be used for taxes or shipping costs.
- Marketing materials or merchandise purchases do not generate Nuvi Credit rewards.
- Enrollment Kits and packages do not earn Nuvi Credits.